
2018 Allen Eagle Football  2018 

August 24  Friday  @Cedar Bluffs     7:00 

September 07September 07September 07September 07        FridayFridayFridayFriday        EmersonEmersonEmersonEmerson----HubbardHubbardHubbardHubbard                7:007:007:007:00    

September 14September 14September 14September 14        FridayFridayFridayFriday        WinsideWinsideWinsideWinside                    7:007:007:007:00    

September 21  Friday  @Bloomfield **     7:00 

September 28September 28September 28September 28        FridayFridayFridayFriday        HartingtonHartingtonHartingtonHartington----NewcastleNewcastleNewcastleNewcastle    ********            HomecomingHomecomingHomecomingHomecoming        7:007:007:007:00    

October 05October 05October 05October 05        FridayFridayFridayFriday            WausaWausaWausaWausa    ********    Senior NightSenior NightSenior NightSenior Night            7:007:007:007:00    

October 12  Friday  @Randolph **     7:00 

October 19  Friday   @Wynot **       7:00 

October 25  Thursday STATE PLAYOFFS BEGIN   TBA 

** ** ** ** Donates District GameDonates District GameDonates District GameDonates District Game        All times are All times are All times are All times are tentative and aretentative and aretentative and aretentative and are    subject to change.subject to change.subject to change.subject to change.    

Junior VarsityJunior VarsityJunior VarsityJunior Varsity    

August 27  Monday @Siouxland Christian    5:00 

September 10September 10September 10September 10        MondayMondayMondayMonday    PenderPenderPenderPender                        5:35:35:35:30000    

September 17September 17September 17September 17        MondayMondayMondayMonday    HomerHomerHomerHomer                        5:455:455:455:45    

September 24  Monday @Wynot     6:00 

October 08October 08October 08October 08        MondayMondayMondayMonday    EmersonEmersonEmersonEmerson----HubbardHubbardHubbardHubbard                6:006:006:006:00    

All game times are All game times are All game times are All game times are tentative and subject to change.tentative and subject to change.tentative and subject to change.tentative and subject to change.    

WakefieldWakefieldWakefieldWakefield----Allen Allen Allen Allen Junior High FootballJunior High FootballJunior High FootballJunior High Football    

September 10  Monday @Elkhorn Valley    5:00 

September 17September 17September 17September 17        MondayMondayMondayMonday    EmersonEmersonEmersonEmerson----HubbardHubbardHubbardHubbard                4:004:004:004:00    

September 24  Monday @Guardian Angels (at Beemer)   4:00 

October 1  Monday @L-C-C      4:00 

October 8October 8October 8October 8        MondayMondayMondayMonday    HomerHomerHomerHomer                        4:004:004:004:00    

October 15October 15October 15October 15        MondayMondayMondayMonday    WinnebagoWinnebagoWinnebagoWinnebago                    4:004:004:004:00    

All game times are tentative and subject to change.All game times are tentative and subject to change.All game times are tentative and subject to change.All game times are tentative and subject to change.        HOME GAMES ARE IN WAKEFIELD.HOME GAMES ARE IN WAKEFIELD.HOME GAMES ARE IN WAKEFIELD.HOME GAMES ARE IN WAKEFIELD.    



    

    

WAKEFIELD-ALLEN VOLLEYBALL 

2018 
August 30 Thursday @Wisner/Pender Tournament  (A)  TBA 

September 1 Saturday @Wisner/Pender Tournament  (A)  TBA 

September 4 Tuesday  Madison    (C-B-A)  5:30 

September 6 Thursday Wakefield-Allen Invitational  (A)  5:30 

September 8 Saturday Wakefield-Allen Invitational  (A)  8:30 

September 8 Saturday @ Wisner-Pilger Tournament  (B)  8:00  

September 11 Tuesday  @Howells-Dodge    (C-B-A)  5:30 

September 13 Thursday Pender     (C-B-A)  5:30 

September 15 Saturday @Wisner Pilger Tournament  (C)  8:00 

September 18 Tuesday  @ALLEN:  Wakefield-Allen Triangular (A)  5:30 

September 22 Saturday @Emerson-Hubbard Quad   (C-B)  9:00 

September 25 Tuesday  Wakefield-Allen Triangular  (A)  5:30 

September 27 Thursday Osmond     (C-B-A)  5:30 

October 1 Monday  @Wisner-Pilger Quad   (B-C)  6:00 

October 2 Tuesday  Ponca     (C-B-A)  5:30 

October 8 Monday  @Ponca     (B-C)  5:30 

October 9 Tuesday  @Emerson-Hubbard   (C-B-A)  5:30 

October 13 Saturday @Wakefield-Allen Triangular  (C)  8:30 

October 15 Monday  @Wisner-Pilger Quad   (B-C)  6:00 

October 18 Thursday @Homer Triangular   (C-B-A)  5:15 

October 20 Saturday LEWIS & CLARK 1
st

 Round/Consolations (A)  TBA 

October 22 Monday  LEWIS & CLARK 2
nd

 Round   (A)  TBA 

October 23 Tuesday  LEWIS & CLARK Finals @L-C-C  (A)  TBA 

October 26 Saturday @L-C-C Triangular   (A)  5:15 

October 29/30 Mon/Tues @Sub-district Tournament  (A)  TBA 

November 3 Saturday @District Final    (A)  TBA 

November 8-10 Thurs-Sat @State Volleyball – Lincoln  (A)  TBA 

All game times are tentative. 

HOME GAMES IN BOLD PRINT……Game September 18
th

 is scheduled to be played at Allen. 

 

Wakefield-Allen 

Junior High Volleyball 
 

September 10 Monday  Homer       A/B  3:00 

September 13 Thursday Emerson-Hubbard   A/B  3:00 

September 17 Monday  @Madison    A/B  3:00 

September 18 Tuesday  Winnebago    A/B  3:00 

September 25 Tuesday  L-C-C     A/B  3:00 

October 1 Monday  Winside     A/B  3:00 

October 8 Monday  Pender     A/B  3:00 

October 9 Tuesday  @Wayne    A/B  4:30 

October 11 Thursday @Hartington-Newcastle   A/B  2:30 

October 16 Tuesday  @Ponca     A/B  3:00 

All game times are tentative and subject to change.  HOME GAMES @Wakefield and in BOLD PRINT. 



 

Allen Track & Field Allen Track & Field Allen Track & Field Allen Track & Field     

2019201920192019    
    

March 15March 15March 15March 15        FridayFridayFridayFriday        Wayne State IndoorWayne State IndoorWayne State IndoorWayne State Indoor        12:3012:3012:3012:30    

    

March 26March 26March 26March 26        TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday        Cedar Catholic InviteCedar Catholic InviteCedar Catholic InviteCedar Catholic Invite        1:001:001:001:00    

    

April 1  Monday  Cedar Catholic Invite-JH 1:00 

 

AprilAprilAprilApril        2222        TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday        HartHartHartHart----New  New  New  New  InviteInviteInviteInvite            2222:00:00:00:00    

    

April 8  Monday  Plainview Invite – JH  3:00 

 

April 11April 11April 11April 11        ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday        Homer InviteHomer InviteHomer InviteHomer Invite            TBATBATBATBA    

 

April 16April 16April 16April 16        TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday        LLLL----CCCC----C InviteC InviteC InviteC Invite                2:002:002:002:00    

    

APRIL 18APRIL 18APRIL 18APRIL 18        ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday        9999----10 Ponca Invite10 Ponca Invite10 Ponca Invite10 Ponca Invite            4:004:004:004:00    

    

April 23April 23April 23April 23        TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday        Ponca InvitePonca InvitePonca InvitePonca Invite            3:003:003:003:00    

    

April 25April 25April 25April 25        ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday        Norfolk ClassicNorfolk ClassicNorfolk ClassicNorfolk Classic            TBATBATBATBA    

    

April 26  Friday  Creighton- Invite   - JH  12:00 

 

AprAprAprApril il il il 22227777        SaturdaySaturdaySaturdaySaturday    Lewis & Clark ConferenceLewis & Clark ConferenceLewis & Clark ConferenceLewis & Clark Conference    @Plainview@Plainview@Plainview@Plainview    9:309:309:309:30    

    

April 30  Tuesday  Winside Invitational – JH 10:00 

 

May 2May 2May 2May 2            ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday        Winside InvitationalWinside InvitationalWinside InvitationalWinside Invitational        10:0010:0010:0010:00    

    

May 3   Friday  Hart-New Invitational-JH 2:30 

 

May 6   Monday  Homer Invitational - JH  4:00 

 

May May May May 8888            WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday        District MeetDistrict MeetDistrict MeetDistrict Meet    @@@@TBATBATBATBA        TBATBATBATBA    

    

May 17/18May 17/18May 17/18May 17/18        Fri/SatFri/SatFri/SatFri/Sat        State Meet @ OmahaState Meet @ OmahaState Meet @ OmahaState Meet @ Omaha        TBATBATBATBA    

    

High School Meets are in Bold PrintHigh School Meets are in Bold PrintHigh School Meets are in Bold PrintHigh School Meets are in Bold Print.  

 

Junior High Meets are in light print, Underlined & Designated with JH. 

All meet times are tentative and subject to change. 

    

    

    



Eagle BasketballEagle BasketballEagle BasketballEagle Basketball    

2018201820182018––––2019201920192019    

 
November 26 Monday  @Emerson-Hubbard Jamboree  VB  6:00 
November 30 Friday  @Wakefield    JVB/VB  6:15 
December 1 Saturday @Cedar Bluffs    JVB/VB  1:00 
December 6 Thursday Ewing     JVB/VB  6:00 
December 10 Monday  @Pender     JVB/VB  TBA 
December 11 Tuesday  @Hartington-Newcastle **   JVB/VB  6:15 
December 20 Thursday Cornerstone Christian   JVB/VB  5:30 
January 5 Saturday @Tyson Event Center (Siouxland Christian) VB  8:00 a.m. 
January 5 Saturday A Club Tournament   (9-10 Boys) 9:00 a.m. 
January 7 Monday  Randolph    JVB/VB  TBA 
January 10 Thursday Santee     JVB/VB  6:00 
January 11 Friday  @Whiting, IA    JVB/VB  6:15 
January 12 Saturday A Club Tournament   (9-10 Boys) 8:00 a.m. 
January 15 Tuesday  Wynot **    JVB/VB  6:15 
January 17 Thursday @Wausa     JVB/VB  6:15 
January 21 Monday  @Walthill **    JVB/VB  6:00 
January 24 Thursday Emerson-Hubbard     JVB/VB  6:15 
January 25 Friday  Play In Round Lewis & Clark Tournament @ TBA   VB  6:00 
January 28 Monday    1st Round Boys Lewis & Clark Tournament @TBA   VB  6:00 
January 31 Thursday Consolation/ 2nd Round Boys L&C Tournament       VB  6:00 
February 2 Saturday Semifinals- Boys  Lewis & Clark Tournament    VB  6:00 
February 4 Monday  Lewis & Clark Championships @L-C-C    VB  7:30 
February 5 Tuesday  @Winside **    JVB/VB  6:15 
February 7 Thursday Bloomfield Parent’s Night  JVBVB  6:15 
February 15 Friday  @Omaha Nation    JVB/VB  6:15 
February 18 Monday  Boys Subdistricts  1st Round  VB  TBA 
February 19 Tuesday  Boys Subdistricts  2nd Round  VB  TBA 
February 21 Thursday Boys Subdistrict Final   VB  TBA 
February 26 Tuesday  Boys District Final   VB  TBA 
March 7-9 Thurs.-Sat. Boys State Basketball @ Lincoln  VB  TBA 
 
** Designates Divisional Conference Game 
Game times are tentative and subject to change. 
Home games in BOLD PRINT. 
Lewis & Clark 1st Round @TBA   Lewis & Clark Conf:  2nd Round Boys @Plainview/Ponca      
Consolation Boys @Winnebago/Osmond    Lewis & Clark Conf:  Semifinal Boys @Randolph  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Varsity Wrestling 
Wakefield/Allen 

 
 
November 29 Thursday @ Pender Dual    7:00  pm 
December 1 Saturday @ Howells Tournament   9:30  am 
December 8 Saturday @ Stanton Tournament   9:30   am 
December 15 Saturday @ Osmond Tournament   10:00 am 
December 20   Thursday Wakefield Dual (Parent’s Night)  6:30 pm 
January 5 Saturday @ Wisner Tournament   10:15 am 
January 10 Thursday @ Ponca Triangular     6:00   pm 
January 12 Saturday @ Battle Creek Tournament   9:00   am 
January 17 Thursday @ Lewis & Clark Tourney @Randolph 1:00   pm 
January 18 Friday  @ Madison Tournament   10:00 am 
January 24 Thursday Wakefield Triangular   6:00   pm 
January 26 Saturday @Raymond Central Tournament  9:00   am 
February 2 Saturday Wakefield Invite    9:30   am 
February 8/9  Fri/Sat  @ District Meet TBA   TBA 
February 14-16  Thur-Sat @ State Wrestling   Omaha   TBA 
 
Home events in BOLD PRINT @ Wakefield. 
Meet times are subject to change. 
 
 

Junior High Wrestling 
Wakefield/Allen 

 
November 3    Saturday  @ Wayne Invitational    10:00 am 
 
November 5    Monday  Wakefield Triangular   5:00 pm 
 
November 8    Thursday  @ Ponca Invitational    4:00 pm 
 
November 12    Monday  @ Randolph Invitational   4:00 pm 
 
November 15    Thursday  @ Plainview Invitational   4:30 pm 
 
November 17    Saturday  @ Howells-Dodge Tournament  10:00 am 
 
November 19    Monday  @ Elkhorn Valley    3:30 pm 
 
HOME EVENTS are in BOLD PRINT @ Wakefield. 
All times are tentative and subject to change. 
 
 



 
WAKEFIELD-ALLEN 

Junior High Boys Basketball 
 

January 7  Monday Winnebago   A/B  3:00 
 
January 8  Tuesday @ Cedar Catholic  A/B  3:00 
 
January 12  Saturday @Homer Tournament  A  9:00 
 
January 17  Thursday @Homer   A/B  3:00 
 
January 19  Saturday L-C-C    A/B  9:00 
 
January 21  Monday @Emerson-Hubbard  A/B  3:00 
 
January 24  Thursday @Ponca   A/B  3:00 
 
January 26  Saturday @Winside   A/B  9:00 
 
January 31  Thursday Madison   A/B  4:00 
 
Game times are tentative and subject to change. 
Home games in BOLD & are held in WAKEFIELD. 
 

Girls Junior High Basketball 
Wakefield/Allen 

 
January 8  Tuesday @Cedar Catholic  A/B  3:00 pm 
 
January 10  Thursday E-H    A/B  3:00 pm 
 
January 17  Thursday Stanton   A/B  3:00 pm 
 
January 19  Saturday L-C-C    A/B  9:00 am 
 
January 21  Monday @Pender   A/B  3:00 pm 
 
January 24  Thursday @Ponca   A/B  3:00 pm 
 
January 26  Saturday @Winside   A/B  9:00 am 
 
February 2  Saturday @E-H  “Clough Tourney” A  9:00 am 
 
February 4  Monday Homer    A/B  3:00 pm 
Game times are tentative and subject to change.    Home games are in BOLD & are held in Wakefield. 

 



 
Wakefield-Allen Girls Basketball 

 
November 29 Thursday @Pender    JVG/VG 4:00 
December 3 Monday @Osmond    9-10 JVG 5:00 
December 4 Tuesday Hartington-Newcastle   JVG/VG 4:00 
December 7 Friday  Cedar Catholic    JVG/VG 4:00 
December 8 Saturday @Wisner-Pilger Tourney  JVG  9:00 
December 11 Tuesday Randolph    JVG/VG 4:00 
December 14 Friday  Stanton     JVG/VG 4:00 
December 15 Saturday @Randolph Tournament  JVG  9:00 
December 18 Tuesday Madison    JVG/VG 4:00 
December 21 Friday  Westwood, IA    JVG/VG 4:00 
December 27-29 Thurs-Sat. @Wisner-Pilger “Shootout on Elkhorn” VG  TBA 
January 4 Friday  @Tyson Event Center vs OABCCIG VG  2:00 
January 8 Tuesday Ponca     JVG/VG 4:00 
January 10 Thursday @Lawton-Bronson   JVG/VG 4:00 
January 15 Tuesday BLRD     JVG/VG 4:00 
January 18 Friday  @Emerson-Hubbard   JVG/VG 4:00 
January 21 Monday Homer @ ALLEN   JVG/VG 6:15 
January 24 Thursday L-C-C     JVG/VG 4:00 
January 26 Saturday 1st Round Lewis & Clark Girls  VG  6:00 
January 29 Tuesday 2nd Round/Consolation Conference VG  6:00 
February 1 Friday  Semifinals Lewis & Clark Girls  VG  6:00 
February 4 Monday Lewis & Clark Conference Final @L-C-C VG  6:00 
February 5 Tuesday @Winnebago    JVG/VG 4:00 
February 9 Saturday Wakefield 9-10 Tournament  JVG  9:00 
February 11 Monday @Sub-district Tournament  VG  TBA 
February 12 Tuesday @Sub-district Tournament  VB  TBA 
February 14 Thursday @Sub-district Final   VG  TBA 
February 22 Friday  @District Final    VG  TBA 
Feb 28, Mar 1-2 Thur/Fri/Sat @Lincoln STATE BASKETBALL  VG  TBA 
 
Lewis & Clark 1st Round Girls @TBA 
Lewis & Clark 2nd Round Girls @L-C-C / Wynot  Consolation @Ponca / Plainview 
Lewis & Clark Girls Semifinals @Hartington-Newcastle Lewis & Clark Finals @L-C-C 
HOME GAMES ARE IN BOLD:  Played in WAKEFIELD 
 

Wakefield-Allen Golf 
 
April 4  Thursday @Pender Triangular   3:30 
April 11 Thursday @L-C-C Invite    10:00 
April 15 Monday @Ponca Invite    11:30 
April 18 Thursday @LHNE Invite (Norfolk Country Club) 9:00 
April 20 Saturday @Pender Invite    9:00 
April 23 Tuesday @Hartington-Newcastle Invite  9:00 
April 25 Thursday @Pender Quad    1:00  
April 29 Monday @Plainview  “Lewis & Clark Conf.” 10:00 
May 3  Friday  Wakefield Invitational   9:00 
May 13  Monday @District Meet    TBA 
May 21-22 Tues/Wed @State Meet    TBA 



 
HOME MEET IN BOLD.   


